(c) For the period of April 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023, the Medi-Cal per enrollee tax amount for each Medi-Cal taxing
tier shall be as follows:

(1) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier I shall be zero dollars ($0).

(2) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier II shall be one hundred eighty-two dollars and fifty cents ($182.50).

(3) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier III shall be zero dollars ($0).

(d) For the period of April 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023, the other per enrollee tax amount for each other taxing tier shall
be as follows:

(1) The other per enrollee tax for the other taxing tier I shall be zero dollars ($0).

[...]

(e) For the 2024 calendar year, the Medi-Cal per enrollee tax amount for each Medi-Cal taxing tier shall be as follows:

(1) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier I shall be zero dollars ($0).

(2) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier II shall be two hundred seventy-four dollars ($274).

(3) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier III shall be zero dollars ($0).

(f) For the 2024 calendar year, the other per enrollee tax amount for each other taxing tier shall be as follows:

(1) The other per enrollee tax for the other taxing tier I shall be zero dollars ($0).

[...]

(g) For the 2025 calendar year, the Medi-Cal per enrollee tax amount for each Medi-Cal taxing tier shall be as follows:

(1) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier I shall be zero dollars ($0).

(2) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier II shall be two hundred seventy-four dollars ($274).

(3) The Medi-Cal per enrollee tax for Medi-Cal taxing tier III shall be zero dollars ($0).

(h) For the 2025 calendar year, the other per enrollee tax amount for each other taxing tier shall be as follows:

(1) The other per enrollee tax for the other taxing tier I shall be zero dollars ($0).